No. 331, A.]

[Published July 8, 1953.

CHAPTER 390

AN ACT to amend 95.53 of the statutes, relating to the annual registration of practicing veterinarians.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

95.53 of the statutes is amended to read:

95.53 Persons practicing veterinary medicine and surgery shall annually * * register with the department and pay an annual registration fee of \$3. To such persons the department shall issue certificates of registration which shall cease to be valid on December 31 of the year for which issued. Such fee shall be due and payable before January 1 of each year except as to veterinarians beginning or resuming practice with approval of the board. In case * * * any veterinarian * * * who has not registered and has

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not seesext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

not practiced in this state for a period of one or more years desires to resume practice the board, in its discretion, * * * may permit registration * * * upon request and payment of * * * \$3 or may require the applicant to first successfully pass an examination conducted as provided in s. 95.52.

Approved July 2, 1953.